Agenda Item: 3 F 1

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

————————.———.————————_—-——-—————-_—-.—.————-——-—————_—_—-—-—-——-—--———_——————.—--—.——_--——
———-————-———.———————_——-—————-—————————————.—-—————-———_—————_—————-——————————————_—

Meeting Date: December 19, 2017 [X] Consent [ 1 Regular
[]

[1 Workshop Public Hearing
Department:

Submitted By: Department of Airports

Submitted For:

—-——-———---.——--———————-—--——.—u———————-——————-—-——————-——————-——-—-——————--——

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to
Amendment No. 10 to the Construction Manager (CM) at Risk Contract with The Morganti
Group, Inc. for CM at Risk Services for Task M-22: Gate Desk Replacement Phase 3 at Palm

Beach International Airport (PBIA) for a time extension of 124 Calendar Days with no change
in cost.

Summary: The Contract with The Morganti Group, Inc. for CM at Risk Services for Terminal
Improvements at PBIA was approved by the Board on June 4, 2013 (R-2013-0663). The
Contract is for 2 years with 3 one (1) year renewal options and is a task order based contract
for CM at Risk Services at PBIA. The Board exercised the first one-year renewal option on
May 5, 2015 (R-2015-0550); the second one-year renewal option on May 3, 2016 (R-2016-
0557); and the third and final one-year renewal option on May 2, 2017 (R-2017-0538). The
Morganti Group, Inc. is a Danbury, Connecticut, based firm; however, the work will be directly
managed by their southeast regional office in Palm Beach County. Amendment No. 10 was
approved by the Board on October 18, 2016 (R-2016-1479). The contract value to date is
$24,664,300. Approval of Change Order No. 1 to Amendment No. 10 for a time extension of
124 Calendar Days with no change in cost is required to accommodate the airlines’ operations
during the busy travel season and impacts due to other projects. The Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise (DBE) goal for this contract is 13%. The total to date participation for this
contract is 16.09%. Countywide (AH)

Background and Justification: This project is part of the ongoing terminal
improvement/enhancement project at PBIA. Over the past several years, the County has
initiated multiple projects to enhance and improve the facilities at PBIA including new signage,
flooring, security improvements and restroom renovations. Amendment No. 10 allowed the
Department of Airports to complete the third phase of the replacement of the ticket agent
desks utilized by the airlines’ personnel in the hold rooms of Concourse B and C. The desks
are custom built to accommodate the airlines’ equipment and reflect a more modern interior
design. Also included in this scope is the replacement of Gate Information Display Screens
(GIDS), new security cameras, modifications to the data, power, Wi-Fi and public address
system required due to the demolition of the old desks. The schedule for the installation of
the desks was impacted by the airlines’ operations and coordination with other projects in
progress at PBIA. Approval of Change Order No. 1 will provide a time extension of 124
Calendar Days with no change in cost.

Attachments:

1. Change Order No. 1 to Amendment No. 10 (Task M-22) w/Contract History — (3 originals)
2. DBE Information

————————_————_———-—_————_—--—————————————-—.———————————-——————_———.—-——.———-—.—.———.————
——-———-.—-———-—-—.-.—.——--.———-.—--—-—.———————————.-——.—————-————-—————-———————-————--——-—-————-—

Recommended/% — M J)S0d ) />
g

Wctor Date
Approved By: / CQ/;__. / ;////// 7

County Administrator ‘Date /




Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2018 201 2020 2021 2022

Capital Expenditures
Operating Costs

External Revenues (Grants)
Program Income (County)
In-Kind Match (County)
NET FISCAL IMPACT *

# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No: Fund Department Unit Object
Reporting Category

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

*There is no Fiscal Impact for this item.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: CM QW/\/\/\N

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

et C il ko j‘:@”’ °
Wero P ulo ¥ 12 /%/\\x

B. Legal Sufficiency:

Qoome Wbl £ 12 -5~ (1

"Assistant Count Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

REVISED 11/17
(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)



CHANGE

ORDER
X Owner Initiate L] Quantity Overruns/Underruns
X Differing Site Conditions ] Request By Another Agency/Outside Party
] Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes ] A. Reimbursable [_] B. Non-Reimbursable
] Errors/Omissions/In Design X Other
PROJECT:  Terminal Improvements at CHANGE ORDER NO: One(1)
Palm Beach International Airport COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB12-14
Task M22 Gate Desk Replacement CONTRACT DATE: June 4, 2013
Phase 3 RESOLUTION NO. R-2013-0063 (Contract)

RESOLUTION NO. R—2016-1479,(Amend 10)
TASK M22: Approved October 18, 2016

DISTRICT # Countywide
TO: The Morganti Group

1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Description of Change:

Amendment 10 for Task M22 included replacement of the remaining gate agent desks in Concourse B and all
the desks in Concourse C at Palm Beach International Airport. The project was phased to allow the airlines to
operate from non-leased Department of Airports (DOA) gates during the installation. However, due to a limited
number of gates available during the season it was necessary to delay the start of the desk installation until
April 3, 2017 to minimize the impacts to airline operations during the busier travel season. The installation of
the security cameras and the cabling that was also part of the task order was not impacted by the delays. This
contract was also impacted by 2 separate contracts that interfaced with this project as described in Exhibit 1.
This change order includes a time extension of 124 Calendar Days. There is no change in costs associated
with this change order.

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME
ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT
THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

The Original Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Was ovovovoovevoooooooooooo $1,698,700.00
Net change by previous Change OFAErS ...............c..eccuuer oo $00.00
The GMP prior to this Change OFder..............c.c.euce e oo $1,698,700.00
The GMP will be increased by this Change Order ............ooooovoomeoeooeoeeoooooo $00.00
The new GMP including Change Order Will Be-..............ooeeeeomeoeeeeoeeoeoeooooo $1,698,700.00
The Time to complete this Task will be iNcreased bY .........oooveveeeeeeeeoeooo 124 Calendar days.
The Date of Substantial Completion of this Change Order therefore is...........oooooo..o.... September 29, 2017
CH2M The Morganti Group PBC Bd Of County Commissioners{
Architect Contractor Owners
3801 PGA Blvd., Suite 629 1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 PO Box 21229
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 West PaJm Beach, Florida 33401 West Palm Beach, Fl 33416-1229
By: Signature dnd Title  * ‘ By Signature and Title By:
Date: / / / &;2‘/// 2 Date: ¥ fou. |7 Date:

PALM BEACH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS
Attest: SHARON R. BOCK Approved As To Terms Approved as to Form and Legal

Clerk & Comptrolier Terms and Conditions Sufficiency

By: M‘;"/ M By:

Deputy Clerk Director of Airports =~ County Attorney



ION :
|PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PROJECT: PB12-14 Terminal Improvements - Gate Desk Replacement Phase 3 at Palm Beach International Airport (PBIA) .
CONTRACTOR: The Morganti Group Inc 1 ] ;
CONTRACT: |R-2016-1479 ! ! ! - i
EXHIBIT 1 CHANGE ORDER NO 1: SUMMARY
BID COST
"|ITEM #] RefDoc DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST AMOUNT DAYS CODE SUMMARY EXPLANATION
TIME IMPACTS ONLY .
The NTP was issued on 10/31/16. It was
anticipated that the equipment for the Common Us4
Passenger Processing System (CUPPS) provided
under a separate contract would be operational
. . . allowing the airlines to temporarily relocate to other]
1 I:]ne delay to start installation of the desks LS 1.00 $0.00 Owner gates while the desk installation was in progress.
Y- Delays to the CUPPS contract required delaying th
start date for the desk installation only until April 3
due after the busier travel season. The installation
of the cabling, CCTV and Wi-F is not impacted,
The painting of the passenger boarding bridges
under a separate contract prohibits the airlines use
of the gate. The schedule for the gate desk
installation was coordinated to the extent possible
Time impacts due to weather delays and oojncide with the closure f"" the.painting of the
2 interface with the painting of the passenger Ls 1.00 $0.00 Unforeseen b"dgss'ﬁnue fm weather impacting the schedule fo
boarding bridges under a separate contract the painting of the bridges it was necessary to

revise the gate desk repl: hedul itip
times to prevent closing more than one gate used
by an airfine. The schedule was also impacted by
Hurricane Irma

Medifications to the desks millwork and inserts to

Time impacts due to modifications to inserts |accommiodate Delta and JetBlue airiines along with

3 and interface with the Common Use Ls 1.00 $0.00 Other the CUPPS equipment required an increase in
Passenger Processing System (CUPPS) phases due to the procurement.
project
Total Change Order No.1 | | $0.00 124

TEGEND_

Omission/recommended and/or required in project.
$0.00 Other Agency (Tenant

'$0.00 - Depariment of Airports
. SD o0 Conditions not normally anticipated or encounterec
e - in construction.
$0.00° Quantity Underruns, contract

$0.00  Total Change Order #1

Page1 of 1



IORGANTI

A SOLID FOUNDATION
10/26/17

Palm Beach County Dept. of Airports
846 Palm Beach International Airport
West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Attn: Cindy Portnoy, PE

RE: PBIA Task M22 Gate Desk Replacement — Time Extension
Dear Mrs. Portnoy,

This letter is to request a time extension for Task M22 Gate Desk Replacement Project. The Morganti Group is requesting that
the original Substantial Completion date of May 28, 2017, be extended to a new Substantial Completion date of Septernber 29,
2017 due to delays out of the control of The Morganti Group.

The Morganti Group received a Notice to Proceed on October 31, 2016. On December 2, 2016 Department of Airports sent The
Morganti Group a notice to postpone the installation of the new desks due to the impacts to the airlines during the busy travel
seasons. Morganti, in working with DOA, provided a new schedule update which was approved for the scheduling of the desk
installation. This would place the desk installation on April 34, 2017 after the seasonal rush for the airlines.

Morganti and DOA discussed and agreed to continue with the infrastructure work. So to not disrupt the airlines, The Morganti
Group continued to work on infrastructure and isolated crews to one location at a time so not to have too much unfinished
work open at one time while we are waiting for the gate desk installation to start up again.

Since restarting in April, 2017, there has been additional delays that were out of the control of The Morganti Group due to
airlines request to modify inserts and the interface with the instailation of the Common Use Passenger Processing System
(CuPPS) equipment provided under a separate contract. Modifications to the new inserts of the desks were required to support
the equipment provided by airlines or the CUPPS provider. Additional impact to the schedute would also include the existing jet
way bridges painting contractor delays. This cause us to shift our schedule around so that we could accommodate the airlines
50 not to take a desk away from them while this other contractors work is going on. We also had weather delays due to
Hurricane IRMA. A letter was sent to DOA informing them of these delays.

Due to all these delays to the project that are out of the control of The Morganti Group, | hope you will approve this request to
extend our contract date 124 days.

Thank you,

Mol Lbtri—

Steven Hatton
Project Manager

The Morganti Group, Inc.

cc: Project File
Stephen Sines

Joe Capraro

Construction Management » General Contracting s Desigit Build » Profect Managenient

THE MORGANTI GROUR INC. * WWW.MORGANTIL.COM

1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 = West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 = Phone: (561) 689-0200 = Fax: (S61) 689-4774
- . AFEIRMATIVE ACTION / EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




A SOUD FOUMDATION

September 5, 2017

Cindy Portnoy, PE

Project Manager

Palm Beach County Dept. of Airports
546 Palm Beach International Airport

Re: PBIA M22 Desk Replacement Project — Project Weather Lost Time Notice

Dear Cindy,

Do to the approaching storm (Hurricane Irma) we will need to push back the demolition at C4 gate and
the installation of the last phase of the desk installation. The last demolition was scheduled for the
tomorrow night (Wednesday 9/6/27) which means the dumpster would need to be removed by
Thursday 8/7/17. We do riot want to take the chance of this dumpster not being picked up. The last
desk and changa order modifications were scheduled for installation this Sunday night 9/10/17. The
punch list was 2150 to be completed on Monday night 9/11/17. The installation crew and the installers
will need to leave on Friday from Michigan to work this Sunday and Monday. Again we cannot take the
chance of these crews being ansite or caught in this weather event.

Do to the weather event we will regard this delay as an unforeseen occurrence, This cannot be
rescheduled as stated above after this weather event has cleared and the work can be rescheduled. Do

to the size of this weather event the access and clean up may take a while,

Please accept the above as our formal project lost tima notice.
Sincerely.

T ) )y
-

General Superintendent
The Morganti Group, inc.

Cc: Project File, Stephen Sines, Steven Hatton

Constriection Management = General Contracting « Design Build = Project Management

THE MORGANTI GROUP INC. » WWW.MORGANTI.COM

1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 = West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 » Phone: (561) 683-0200 = Fax: (S61) 689-4774
Sie . . N AFFIRMATIVE ACTION / EGUAL CPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




PALM BEACH COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PBI Terminal Improvements - CMR

The Morganti Group

PB NO: PB 1214

CONTRAGT HISTORY
CONTRACT APPROVED ON  6/4/2013 Explration
RESOLUTION NO R-2013-0663
CONTRACT TIME 2Yrs with an optien of 3 - 1y renewals 6/3/2015
[Amendment 7 Executed on May 5, 2015 for 1 additional year (R2015-0550) 613/16
|Amendment 9 (Task M19) Executed on 5/3/16 for the second year renewal (R2016-0557) 613117
Amendment 11 Exectited on §/2/17 for third and final renewal (R-2017-0538) 613/18
TIME(Cal Substantin) i | cHanoE onbER | chanioe ondeR| i | ‘Leav pepy amnoval | mes snpaoni ] ; B
REFDOC DESCRIPTION Oays) NTe Camplation Date |+ AMOUNT, | oR ADUISTMENT | yat U pris TieE REVISED AMOUNT . . APPROVAL CRCAPPROVAL | GG APPROVAL | aTATUS 7@3 cLosED
Task M1 Buliding 3400 Intarior \uly 2 2013 Brraed
Amaondmont 1 improvemants-GMP 1ou 7113 1/0/14 $1,130,000.00 $1,130,000.00 Mooting (R2013-0020)
CO No 1 Tanant improvomants to Serve Nav 10 Bonrd Mucting
om a $39,200.60 $33,200.00 $32,200.00 o fo Budgat Tranefor
GMP Adjutmant 0 -$37,013,42| $1,126,670.58 -$37,013.42] 68/00/14 CRC
Task M2 Emargoncy Phione System - [ Juty 10, 2043 Bonid
Amendment 2 SMP 70 $190,000.00) swogoo00  fubon (R2013-0n00)
GMP Adjustmont ~$7,141,00] $152,050.00 +$7,141,00 3/6(4 CRC
Task M3 {work order) P8I Interlor Signage 266 812613 20114 $47,240.00f $97,240,00} Approved an 0124113
CO No 1 20 $1,403.00} $1,483,00] $1,483,00 1218143 CRC
86 Cnl Day ima
axtension for a tatall
cone2 5 %000 of 264 days R-2014:
oz
GMP Adjusimont ($0,500.00)] $02,222.00 $6,500,00] 7/0/2014 CRC
Amandmont 3 Task Md Traffc Dack Coating 100 onta ami $510,242.00 s102a200  Jpmmbn HIMIOR
CONo 1 a0 44 $0,064,00 $30,684,00 $8,054,00] Approynd on Y2614
GMP Adjusimont (86,027.46) $522,308.5¢ -$5,027.45 CRC O/ 114
lAmondmont 4 Taok M8 Alport Ovorflow Lot 7 ttorta 2114 $400,000.00 s4on00g0  [HHES Bomd Moctng
ICONo 1 28 2720114 $0.00] $1,226.00] $0.00} Appioved W14
GMP Adjuatment ($7,768,50)| $502.241.6d +$7,768.50 CRC8f27/14

DOA Project Costs Tracking- 101717
1162017




PALM BEACH COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PBI Terminal Improvements « CMR

The Morgantl Group
PB NO: PB 12-14
CONTRACT HISTORY
CONTRACT APPROVED ON  6/4/2013 Expiration
RESOLUTION NO R-2013-0663
[CONTRACT TIME 2 Yrs with an aption of 3 - 1yr renewals 61312015
(Amendment 7 Execited on May 5, 2015 for 1 additional year (R2015-0550) 813116
|Amendment 9 (Task M18) Executed on 5/3/16 for the second year renewal (R2016-0557) 8317 .
[Amendment 11 Executed on 5/2/17 for third and final renewal (R-2017-0538) 6/3/18
‘ TIME(Cal Sunstanti CHANOE OROER | ! canior ORDER| adouny | LEADDERT Lol ; o o .
REF DoC DESCRIPYION Days) NTP Complation Date AMQUNT OR AD Nﬂm!ﬂf VALUE pLUS TIME| REVIBED AMOUNT " mmavAL i : CRC A?PRDVAL\ IC? N’PROVM. BTATUB : TASK ?LQH!O
; Board Mesting on
Amandment 5 Task M5 Security Improvements. 460 6123114 9/25/15 $4,726,000.00) $472600000 | oo 708
Appraved by Board on
co#t 185 3/28/16 $148,365.00) $148,365.00 oyt bgonlch
Approved by CRC on
co#2 25 4122116 $67,514.00) $97,514.00) $67,514.00) e
60 6/21116 $22,303.00] $94,303.00) $4,964,182.00 $22,303.00|
co#
co#d
GMP Adjustment
Task M7 Building 2400 - not authorized
Amandnant @ Tash b Surtaco Friction Courso 000 112014 2t $27,000.00) saa7go000 | Adoesdonbmd
GMP Adjustment nhens ($22,578,18; $214,421.02 -$22,678.18 CRG 772216
[Task MO Part 139 Impravamants-vold hot Issuad
Tack Mi0 [ Task M10 Frantlor Altinos Ofca 3 10122114 1172114 322,720,009 $22,728.00} [ Apgraved o 10/21/14
GMP Adjustmont 112114 ($3,165.00] $19,501,00 ~$3,105.00] CRC7/R2ME
Tagk M1 Tnsk M11 Gate Podium Damalition - 102114 $23,200,00 $23,200.00f Appraved on 10/24/14
(GMP Adjusiments ($4,230.00) $18,004.00 +$4,230,00] CRG on 1/6/16
I o
Task M1z Task M12 ADA Queing at Checkpaint ¢ | 30 1120016 21202015 $26,00000 $26,00000 Approvedun 12201
($3,445,00) $24,556.00¢ ~$3,445,00 CRC 8/26/16
 Tack M13 Concourse B Gate Agant
Dask Roplacement at PBI - Gatoa B8, L 215115 51515 $07,000,00 $07,000,00) Approvad on 120116
Task M13 B10,B11,812,814 :
©O No 1 Tima Extansion 45 (3141 $22,500,00] $0.00] Appeaved on 472016
CO No 2 Gata BD and Time Extension @ s $42,002,00 $72,002.80) $40,002.60 Apptuvmdby ot on
GMP Adjusimants (812,741.50) $127,801,30 +$12,741,50} GRC on 116
Task M14 FIM Upgrade 180 Yzen16 /23145 $64,200.00 $54,200,00} Approved o 1016
Feaarmtna o, o
't . P
$54,200.00 Formart massdn
nav1n
Approvad on 5/06/15
No7 time 1 year $0.00| R2015-0550

DOA Project Casts Tracking- 101717
1mrzo17




PALM BEACH COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PBI Terminal Improvements « CMR

The Morganti Group
PB NO:PB 12-14
CONTRACT HISTORY
CONTRACT APPROVED ON  6/4/2013 Expiration
RESOLUTION No R-2013-0663
CONTRAGT TIME 2 Yrs with an option of 3 - 1yr renewals 613/2015
Amendment 7 Executed on May §, 2015 for 1 additional year (R2015-0550) 63116
(Amendment 8 (Task M19) Executed on 5/3/16 for the second year renewal (R2016-0557) 61317
[Amendment 11 Executed on §/2/17 for third and final renewal (R-2017-0538) 6/3/18.
TIME(CAl aubstantinl i CHANOE ORDER | ! cHaNtE ORDER S LEAD DE| o amproval | ae oxl . o
REFDOC DEBCRIPTION Onys) NTP Complation Date AMOUNT oR ADJUU"“EN\" VALUE PLUS TIME ﬂgwﬁ!ﬂ mqum N’P"WM. CRC APP;HOVN- : FCB APPROVAL - OTATUS T&K QLDB!D
/Air Handler Roplacement - 52115 $45,000.00] $45,000,00 Approved an 5/21/15
Task M15 F
$45,000,00
Concourse B Gate Podiums-Phase 2 Substantially Complete on
Task 18 Satos B2 54,56 %0 918115 12113115 $58,230.00 $68,230.00 Approvad an 9/16115 oty o
GMP Adjustment ($1,149.00) $57,081.00)
Closed by Lead on 3/29/18]
*$1,140.00 (Undor $100K)
Concourse B Replacement of GIDS and Approved by CRC on
S Pl % o/23/15 1221115 $177,000.0 $177,000.00] e
CO No 1 Wi-FI Equipment $41,404,00] $41,404.00 Approved an 10113115
GMP Adjustment ($5,279.00)] $213,125.00) -$5,279,00] CRC on 330/16
(Air Handier ~ 12/15/16 Board Mosling
Amendment 8 (Task M18 | Gonstruction 680 121715 1002617 $8,250,000.00 $8,250,000.00 Al
|—Amendment§ (Task /3/16 Board Mesting
Change Order No 1 - Abatement 21 1617 $425,204,00) $425,294.00) $425,204.00 phbrrilion
3114117 Board Mesting
Change Order No 2 6 142817 $250,828.87] $267,028.87 $250,828.87 hsrrivins
‘Approved by the lead
Change Order No 3 1172317 $14,722.71] $14,722.79) $14,722.77 Dept on 8/20/17
Change Order No 4 1472317 $96,410.79 $9,046,256.37) $96,410.79 | 10/3/17 Board Masting
Amendment 8 (Task M19) and 5/3/16 Board Mesting
time extension Emergency Generator Replacement 275 5/9/16 247 $5,480,000.00] $5,490,000.00 160557
$5,490,000.00
Task M20 Gate Desk Replacement Phase 3 %0 7127116 10024116 $170,250.00 $170,250.00 Approved by CRC 7727118
Final Application recshved
Final GMP Adjustments ($358.00) $169,892.00) okl
resk Mzt ﬁ:‘;:"" LS 50 $183,070.00) $183,070.00 Approved by GRC &/10/16
Final GMP Adjustments (6,868.00) $176,202,00 Final Application recsived

DOA Projsct Cests Tracking- 101717
117612017



PALM BEACH COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PBI Terminal Improvements - CMR

The Morganti Group
PB NO: PB 12-14

CONTRACT HISTORY
CONTRACT APPROVED ON 6/4/2013 Expiration
[RESOLUTION NO R-2013-0663
[CONTRACT TIME 2 Yrs with an option of 3 - 1yr renewals 6/3/2015
/Amendment 7 Executed on May 5, 2016 for 1 additional year (R2015-0550) 63116
(Amendment 9 (Task M19) Executed on 5/3/16 for the second year renewal (R2016-0557) 81317
Amendment 11 Executed on 5/2/17 for third and final renewal (R-2017-0538) 813118
TIME(Cal Substantinl GHANDE ORDER | ! ciyaNGE ORDER ey CeapoEptr b . S | I o
REF DOG DESCRIPTION Days) NTP Complation Date . A“DUN]’ OR ADJUSTMENT | yA(UE PLUS TIME HEVIBID A“WNT | aperavaAL - CRG APPROVAL | BCC A?PROVAL . sTATUD. - TASK OFOIID
Gate Desk Replacement Phase 3- 10/18/16 Board Mesling|
Amendment 10 (Task M22° |Installation 210 10/31/16 5/28/17 $1,698,700,00 $1,698,700,00 R-2016-1479
[CO No 1 124 8/20/17 $1,698,700.00) $0.00] CO No signed by MGI7
Task M23 Replace CX-9702 In SallyPort 30 31117 3317 $31,930.00 $31,930.00f $21,630.00) NTP issued on 3/11/17
Task M24 Network Redundancy Survey
Security Improvements Phase 3
(CCTV and Replacement of
Task M25 Controllers)
Security Improvements Phase 3
(CCTV and Replacement of
Task M26
52117 Board Meeting R;
Amendment 11 Final one year extension $0.00 2017-0538
Task M29 ICUPPS Network - Equipment 20 912517 1272417 $97,283,00 $07,283.00] Approved on 812617
‘CUPPS Network Programming and
Task M3t \nstallation 60 $61,207.00 $61,207.00|
Total $23,626,788.00 $1,038,512.12 B $24,664,300,12 $518,457.77 $548,937.75 $23,604,130,66
$24,664,300.12
Notes:
Approval Authority for Task Authorizations (CM @ Risk) - No cummulative tracking 1Appmval Authority
Document *Time CO Value Authority Cumulative Days Authority
Task Order Lead Dept less than $100,000 $0-50,000 Lead Dapt 030 days Lead Dept
Task Order CRC $100,000 <$200,000 $60,001-100,000 CRC 31-90 CRC
Amendment BCC 2$200,000 >$100,001 BCC

DOA Project Gosts Tracking- 101717
1162017

B
and does not count to s,

120
& lative Limit

ICC
Time Extensions in excess of 80 Days must be approved by the Board, n¢ wards the Cumulative Limi

Value - Rovised as of 6/24/09
]

When the cumulative value of changes or additional work exceeds the greater of $260,000 or 5% of the original contract

then it must be brought to the board. The cumulative valus Is then resst to 0




£ TZALIL ALSUWALIVY LVPULLD = LUSULALILE L1AUKILE DTLVILES, LIC. - IISK 1TA0S1er AQmInl...  rage 1 of 1

Summary of Certificates

STATUSBY PROJECT AM BEST CANCELLED
,COVERAGES SUMMARY PROBLEMS EXPIRATION SPECIAL ISSUES MISSING POLICIES
Dashboard

Connect to ITSLive Support
INSURED COMPLIANT  NON-COMPLIANT

Select a Project Add a Contract Locate a Contract Summary of Contracts

This report displays detailed Certificate of Insurance information for a selected
Insured. Any items shown in red are deficient.

Thursday, November 09, 2017

LSimple Viele LCertiﬁcate Images ] LDocuments ]

Insured: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Insured ID: R-2013-0663-PBC

Status: Compliant (with overrides)

ITS Account Number: PLC669
Project(s):

insurance Policy

General Liability
Expiration: 7/1/2018

General Aggregate:

Products - Completed Operations

Aggregate:

Personal And Advertising Injury:

Each Occurrence:
Fire Damage:
Medical Expense:

Automobile Liability
Expiration: 7/1/2018

Combined Single Limit:

Excess/Umbrella Liability
Expiration: 7/1/2018

Each Occurrence:

Aggregate Limit:
Workers Compensation/Employers

Liability
Expiration: 7/1/2018

Each Accident:
Disease - Policy Limit:
Disease - Each Employee:

Liability 1
Notifications {(Show All)

There were no deficiency letters issued.

Required

$10,000,000
$5,000,000

$0
$5,000,000
$0
$0

All Owned Autos
Hired Autos
Non-Owned Autos

$5,000,000

$0
$0
WC Stat. Limits

$100,000
$500,000
$100,000

Palm Beach County - Airports Planning and Development

Provided Override

$4,000,000
$4,000,000 X

$0
$2,000,000 X
$0
$0

Any Auto

not provided
not provided
not provided

$1,000,000

X XXX

$20,000,000
$25,000,000
WC Stat. Limits

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

Do you have an updated Certificate? Click the button below to submit a Certificate.

| Certificate Submittal

https://its.insurancetrackingservices.com/clientreports/

11/9/2017



Terminal Improvement Projects -

-CM @ Ris

RFP #1214

Date: November
Marke I lace:

'NAICS Description

Engineering Services 541330 8.46% 142 1.01%
Architectual Services 541310 2.39% 42 0.15%
Land Surveying & Mapping 541370
Security Consulting Services 541690 3.16% 55 710 0.24%
Environmental Consulting
Services 541620
Insurance 524126 0.78% 0 194 0.00%
Mobilization NA 3.34% 0 0 0.00%
Maintenance of Traffic 488190
Landscape Services 561730
Nursery, Garden Center & Farm
Supply (Sod) 444220
Buildings - Construction &
Modification 236220 7.12% 254 787 2.30%
Water & Sewer Line & Related
Structures Construction 237110 0.46% 27 154 0.08%
Power & Communications 237130 3.53% 15 80 0.66%
Electrical Power Distribution 221122 5.49% 0 11 0.00%
Electrical Contractors 238210 4.35% 77 1427 0.23%
Plumbing, Heating & Air
Conditioning 238220 30.92% 56 1786 0.97%
Painting & Wall Coverings 238320 0.20% 54 736 0.01%
Building Materials/Supplies 444190 2.28% 9 676 0.03%
Tile & Terrazzo Contractors 238340 2.26% 19 328 0.13%
Fire Sprinkler 238220 0.04% 56 1786 0.00%
Other Specialty Trade
Contractors 238990 1.30% 111 623 0.23%
Security Related Systems 238210 10.59% 77 1427 0.57%
Prime Contractor Markups NA 8.37%
Contingency NA 4.96%
Tofal i _100:00%
DOT Completed Contracts
2011
2012
Median
Adjustment for Past
Participation 13%

DBE ProjectGoal |  Percentage




